20/12/08

CH \$540.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prudential Insurance Company of America		11/14/2006	Collateral Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Discovery Foods, LLC		
Street Address:	2395 American Avenue		
City:	Hayward		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94545		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2012708	JUNGLE JON'S	
Registration Number:	2147437	LING LING	
Registration Number:	2353839	LING LING	
Registration Number:	2866509	SPAZZIO AN EXQUISITE ITALIAN EXPERIENCE	
Registration Number:	2560471	SPAZZIO	
Registration Number:	2203674	SAN FRANCISCO DIM SUM CO. POTSTICKERS	
Registration Number:	2042334	ZOMBIE	
Registration Number:	3134334	LING LINGS	
Registration Number:	3131139	LING LINGS	
Registration Number:	3032245	LING LINGS	
Registration Number:	3032370	LING LING	
Registration Number:	3032244	LING LING	
Serial Number:	78090716	SPAZZIO AN EXQUISITE ITALIAN EXPERIENCE	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0838

900062593

Serial Number:	78011410	YUMPLINGS
Serial Number:	78019229	YUMPLINGS
Serial Number:	78596802	TORPEDOZ
Serial Number:	78564395	TORPEDOES
Serial Number:	78596831	DINNER WITH A SMILE
Registration Number:	3050596	
Registration Number:	3050732	
Serial Number:	78596816	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)984-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-984-8700

Email: markmiller@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Miller
Address Line 1: 275 Battery Street

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0918120-00336
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Sanford
Signature:	/Scott D. Sanford/
Date:	11/14/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Discovery - Release of Security Interest (executed)_v1#page1.tif source=Discovery - Release of Security Interest (executed)_v1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0839

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is dated as of October 6, 2006. Reference is hereby made to the Security Agreement dated as of November 19, 2002, by Discovery Foods, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Discovery"), in favor of The Prudential Insurance Company of America, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") (as such Security Agreement may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms not defined in this Release have meanings set forth for such terms in the Grant of Security, as defined below.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement and the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of November 19, 2002 (the "Grant of Security") by Discovery in favor of the Collateral Agent, Discovery granted and assigned to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all trademarks and service marks, registrations and applications for registration now owned or hereafter acquired by Discovery, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A, (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, the Grant of Security was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 26, 2002 at Reel/Frame 2625/0715 and on February 2, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3239/0549.

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees that the security interest in the Trademarks granted by Discovery to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement and the Grant of Security is terminated and released as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Prudential Insurance Company of America has executed this Release as of the date set forth above.

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, as Collateral Agent

Rv

Name:/Kelly A. Brende Title:/ Vice President

Registrations

Registered Owner	Fredemark Description	Registration Number	Registration Date	Junsdiction of Registration
Discovery Foods, LLC	Jungle Jon's	2,012,708	10/29/1996	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	Ling Ling & Design	2,147,437	03/31/1998	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	Ling Ling & Design	2,353,839	05/30/2000	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	Spazzio An Exquisite Italian Experience & Design	2,866,509	07/27/2004	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	Spazzio	2,560,471	4/9/2002	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	San Francisco Dim Sum Co. Potstickers & Design	2,203,674	11/17/1998	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	Zombie	2,042,334	03/04/1997	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	LING LINGS	3134334	08/22/2006	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	LING LINGS	3131139	08/15/2006	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	LING LINGS	3032245	12/20/2005	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	LING LING	3032370	12/20/2005	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	LING LING	3032244	12/20/2005	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	Design Only	3050596	01/24/2006	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	Design Only	3050732	01/24/2006	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	Ling Ling	TMA491542	3/18/1998	Canada

Applications

Registered Owner	Trademark Description	Application Number	Application Date	Jurisdiction of Registration
Discovery Foods, LLC	Spazzio & Design	78/090716	10/29/2001	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	Yumplings	78/011410	06/6/2000	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	Yumplings & Design	78/019229	08/1/2000	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	TORPEDOZ	78/596802	03/29/2005	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	TORPEDOES	78/564395	02/10/2005	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	Design Only	78/596816	03/29/2005	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	DINNER WITH A SMILE	78/596831	03/29/2005	United States

Common Law (unregistered) Trademarks

Owner	Description	Date of First Use	Geographic Area Where Used
Discovery Foods, LLC	Ling Ling	1986	United States and
-			Canada
Discovery Foods, LLC	San Francisco Dim	1999	United States
	Sum Co. Potstickers		
Discovery Foods, LLC	Peking Cuisine	1993	United States
Discovery Foods, LLC	Spazzio	2001	United States

RECORDED: 11/14/2006 REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0841